## .com www.ecourtsindia.com www

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5785-5786/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 5756/2017 13-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 13373/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SACHIN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.5783-5784/2020 (XIV) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 27-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv. Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List SLP(C) Nos 5783-5784/2020 along with SLP(C) Nos 5785-5786/2020, SLP(C) Nos 5370-5371/2020 and SLP(C) Nos 8811-8812/2020 on 17 August 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER